FOR EXPLOSIVE AREAS AND UNDERWATER APPLICATIONS UP TO 1000 M
SERIES 8811
CONNECTORS FOR HARSH
AND HAZARDOUS
ENVIRONMENTS
VG & MIL CONNECTORS
SPACE & AEROSPACE CONNECTORS
ATEX & IECEX CONNECTORS

5
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION  //  SPECIFICATIONS  //  RANGE  //  PARTNUMBER  // CONTACT  //  SHELL DIMENSIONS  //  PROTECTION CAP  //  TOOLS  & CO. FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION  //  SPECIFICATIONS  //  RANGE  //  PARTNUMBER  // CONTACT  //  SHELL DIMENSIONS  //  PROTECTION CAP  //  TOOLS  & CO.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
 8811 - G A - 2 - 1920 P
SHELL TYPE
G Plug
H In-line receptacle
Q Square flange receptacle
MATERIAL
A Nickel aluminium bronze CW307G
E Stainless steel 316L
SHELL SIZE
1,2,3
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
see page 7
CONTACT TYPE
P pin contacts
S socket contacts
 8811 - C A - 2- 115-130
TYPE
C Molding backshell
S Band molding backshell
MATERIAL
A Nickel aluminium bronze CW307G
E Stainless steel 316L
SHELL SIZE
1,2,3
CABLE SIZE
see page 11 and 12
SHELLS
BACKSHELLS
6
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION  //  SPECIFICATIONS  //  RANGE  //  PARTNUMBER  // CONTACT  //  SHELL DIMENSIONS  //  PROTECTION CAP  //  TOOLS  & CO.
CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(FEMALE INSULATOR REAR VIEW)
Shell size 1
0314 0416 0720
Shell size 2
0312 0412 0714 1216 1920 0416
Shell size 3
0712 1612 2114 2716
3 contacts
size 14
4 contacts
size 16
7 contacts
size 20
3 contacts
size 12
4 contacts
size 12
7 contacts
size 14
12 contacts
size 16
19 contacts
size 20
4 contacts
size 16
7 contacts
size 12
16 contacts
size 12
21 contacts
size 14
27 contacts
size 16
1

receptacles are not permitted to be energized
when fitted with these protection caps.
Part numbering system
Protection cap D
 8811 - M T - 2 - N
TYPE
D Protection cap for plugs
M Protection cap for receptacles
MATERIAL
W Nickel aluminium bronze CW307G
O Stainless steel 316L
T POM
SHELL SIZE
1,2,3
ROPE
N without rope
Shell
size ØA B C ØD
1 24,0 37,5 6 13
2 34,0 37,5 8 16
3 46,0 37,5 10 19
C
D
B A
Protection caps made of POM are only
splash proof (IP 67). The metal versions are
watertight up to 10 MPa (100 bar)
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
13
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION  //  SPECIFICATIONS  //  RANGE  //  PARTNUMBER  // CONTACT  //  SHELL DIMENSIONS  //  PROTECTION CAP  //  TOOLS  & CO. FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION  //  SPECIFICATIONS  //  RANGE  //  PARTNUMBER  // CONTACT  //  SHELL DIMENSIONS  //  PROTECTION CAP  //  TOOLS  & CO.
Protection cap M
Protection cap MT
Shell
size ØA B C ØD
1 24,0 28,5 6 13
2 34,0 28,5 8 16
3 46,0 28,5 10 19
Shell
size ØA B C ØD
1 24,0 28 6 13
2 34,0 28 8 16
3 46,0 28 10 19
D
B AC
C
D
B A
PROTECTION CAPS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
14
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION  //  SPECIFICATIONS  //  RANGE  //  PARTNUMBER  // CONTACT  //  SHELL DIMENSIONS  //  PROTECTION CAP  //  TOOLS  & CO.
CONSUMABLE PRODUCTS
Banding tool for backshell type C and S
Banding tool for backshell type S
JOWO P/N: 600600275
JOWO P/N: 600600303
JOWO P/N: 600600284
Tool with torque limiter
The JOWO potting set contains the following
materials:
JOWO P/N Description
8811-9000 JOWO potting set 50 gramm
8811-9001 JOWO potting set 150 gramm
JOWO P/N Description
600900209 Araldite MY757 resin
600900210 HY956 hardener